Return to Headlines

Message from the Superintendent

October 12, 2020

Dear TUFSD Families & Staff,

Today, the District was informed that two Morse employees have tested positive for COVID-19. The District has notified the Westchester County Department of Health, who is responsible for contact tracing. Our District COVID Coordinator, Scott Dorn, is working with the Department of Health on the implementation of this process. The employees are currently in quarantine and the District will notify all those who were potentially exposed by 5:00PM today. 

Out of an abundance of caution, and to allow time for the proper implementation of the contact tracing process, all Morse students and staff will work remotely on Tuesday, October 13 and Wednesday, October 14. The entire building received its scheduled deep cleaning and sanitizing over the weekend.  We will provide additional updates as they become available.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Dorn at 914-332-6253.

 

Sincerely,

 

Christopher Borsari

Superintendent